GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1633
ANSWERED ON 29™ JULY, 2021

PROPOSALS FOR ROAD PROJECTS IN TAMIL NADU
1633. DR. KALANIDHI VEERASWAMY:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals sanctioned for road projects in the State of Tamil Nadu during the last three year and the current year;

(b) the funds sanctioned and released for these proposals during the said period;

(c) the details of the targets set and achievements made in this regard so far;

(d) the details of the proposals pending for approval along with the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be approved?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) 100 National Highway Projects covering 1,405 Km length at an estimated cost of Rs. 26,756 Crore have been sanctioned/ awarded during the last three years and the current year.

(b)&(c) During the last 3 years 1093 Km length of National Highways had been developed and an expenditure of Rs. 7,380 Crore was incurred.

(d)&(e) No proposal is pending with Ministry for approval.
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